
www.nebbiz.org                                                  402.685.5500  

 

 

       DIRECTORY OF MICROENTERPRISE PROGRAMS 

     

CC-Microbusiness Training and 
Development Program  (Training, 
Technical Assistance, Loans) 
www.ccomaha.org 

Adriana Zambrano 
adrianaz@ccomaha.org 
402.933.0756 Ext. 1 
 

Douglas and Sarpy Counties, with  
emphasis on S. Omaha, Hispanic   

 

 
   
 

Center for Rural Affairs/REAP 
(Training, Technical Assistance, 
Loans, Online Lending System) 
www.cfra.org/reap 

Jeff Reynolds    
jeffr@cfra.org           402.656.3091 
Monica Braun-Women’s Business Center 
monicab@cfra.org       402.643.2673 
Juan Sandoval–Hispanic Business Center     
juans@cfra.org            402.371.7786 
 

Statewide-rural areas 

 
 

Community Development 
Resources (Training, Technical 
Assistance, Loans) 
www.cdr-nebraska.org  

Rick Wallace 

rwallace@cdr-nebraska.org 
402.436.2386 

Statewide 
  

 

GROW Nebraska 
(Market Access, Training, Technical 
Assistance, link to Loans) 
www.grownebraska.org  

Janell Anderson Ehrke 

info@grownebraska.org 
888.GROWNEB  (476-9632) 

Statewide 

 

Hastings Economic Development 
Corporation 
(Training, Technical Assistance, 
Loans) 
www.redevelophastings.com 

Randy Chick 

bidcra@windstream.net 
402.461.8415 
Dee Haussler 

dhaussler@hastingsedc.com 
402.461.8406 

Adams County 

 

Ho-Chunk Community Dev. Corp. 
(Training, Technical Assistance, 
Loans)www.hochunkcdc.org 

Jeremy Staab 

jstaab@hochunkcdc.org 
402.878.2192 

Nebraska-wide open to Native Americans, 
primarily those living on reservations 
including Thurston and Knox Counties  

 

Midlands Latino Community 
Development Corporation (MLCDC) 
(Loans, Training and Technical 
Assistance) 
www.midlandslatinocdc.org 

Marta Sonia Londoño Mejia 

mlondono@midlandslatinocdc.org 
402.933.4466 
402.850.0968  

Douglas County, with emphasis in the  
Latino community  

 

    

Nebraska EDGE-Center for Applied 
Rural Innovation 
(Training) www.nebraskaedge.unl.edu 

Marilyn Schlake 

mschlake@unl.edu 
800.328.2851   402.451.2939 

Statewide 
 

 

NeighborWorks Omaha (New 
Community Development Corporation) 
(Training, Technical Assistance, 
Loans) www.nwomaha.org 

Ken Lyons    

klyons@nwomaha.org 
Jacqueline Hankins         

Jhankins@nwomaha.org 

402.451.2939 

Douglas, Sarpy  

     

Northeast Economic 
Development, Inc. 
(Technical Assistance, Loans) 
www.nedinc.org 

Jeff Christensen 

jeff@nenedd.org    

402.649.7223 
Holly Quinn 

holly@nenedd.org  

402.379.1150 Ext 113 

Antelope, Boone, Boyd, Brown, Burt,  
Cedar,  Colfax, Cuming, Dakota, Dixon, 
Dodge, Douglas (rural), Holt, Keya Paha, 
Knox, Madison, Nance, Pierce, Platte,  
Rock, Stanton, Thurston, Washington, 
and Wayne 

 West Central Nebraska Development 
District 
(Loans, Training and Technical 
Assistance)  
www.west-central-nebraska.com 

Dave Jibben 
djibben@west-central-nebraska.com 
308.284.6077 

Grant, Hooker, Thomas, Arthur, 
McPherson, Logan, Keith, Lincoln,  
Dawson, Perkins, Chase, Hayes, Frontier, 
Gosper, Dundy, Hitchcock, Red Willow, 
Furnas Counties 

 

Business Assistance Office- 
Nebraska Department of Economic 
Development 
www.neded.org 

Steve Williams 

steve.williams@nebraska.gov 
800.426.6505    
402.471.3782 

Statewide 
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